PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI575524

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christopher J. Cooper	03/14/2018
Mohammad H. Elahinia	06/05/2018
Rajesh Gupta	06/05/2018
Hamdy Ibrahim	05/14/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	The University of Toledo
Street Address:	2801 W. Bancroft Street
City:	Toledo
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	43606

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17892394

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4192559639

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4192555900 Email: mst@mstfirm.com **Correspondent Name:** Joseph W. Tucker Address Line 1: 720 Water Street

Address Line 2: One Maritime Plaza, Fifth Floor

Address Line 4: Toledo, OHIO 43604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	63704-US-CNT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jodi Best
SIGNATURE:	Jodi Best
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=2024-10-21 Assignment 63704-US-CNT#page1.tiff source=2024-10-21_Assignment_63704-US-CNT#page2.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068955 FRAME: 0602 508824169

source=2024-10-21_Assignment_63704-US-CNT#page3.tiff source=2024-10-21_Assignment_63704-US-CNT#page4.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068955 FRAME: 0603

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, CHRISTOPHER J. COOPER, of 28754 E. River Road, Perrysburg, Ohio 43537, MOHAMMAD H. ELAHINIA, of 2735 Westmar Court, Toledo, Ohio 43615, RAJESH GUPTA, of 7983 Secretariat Drive, Saline, Michigan 48176 and HAMDY IBRAHIM, of 2849 Kendale Drive, Apt. #103, Toledo, Ohio 43606, have invented a MINIMALLY INVASIVE THROMBECTOMY, for which we have executed application for United States patent under even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, THE UNIVERSITY OF TOLEDO, of 2801 W. Bancroft, Toledo, Ohio 43606-3390, organized and operating in the State of Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent to issue therefor,

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, CHRISTOPHER J. COOPER, MOHAMMAD H. ELAHINIA, RAJESH GUPTA and HAMDY IBRAHIM, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said, THE UNIVERSITY OF TOLEDO, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention in the United States and all countries foreign thereto, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to any Letters Patent to issue therefor, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to said company any Letters Patent thereon, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

*

PATENT REEL: 068955 FRAME: 0604 We agree to execute any and all documents required by said company, its successors or assigns, for the prosecution of said application, or of any division, continuation, reissue, or reexamination thereof, or for securing foreign patents covering said invention, and also any documents required by it, its successors or assigns, to more fully vest in it or them title to said invention, or to any application or patent that may be filed therefor or secured thereon.

CHRISTOPHÉR J. COOPER

STATE OF OHIO)
) 99
COUNTY OF LUCAS)

On this 14th day of March, 2018, before me appeared CHRISTOPHER J. COOPER, to me personally known, and acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

Candal Bulduku

CANDACE BUSDIECKER
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ONIO
SANDUSKY COUNTY
My Commission Expires 277/2022

STATE OF OHIO) ss. COUNTY OF LUCAS

On this \(\sum_{\ell_{\text{day}}}\) day of June, 2018, before me appeared MOHAMMAD H. ELAHINIA, to me personally known, and acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

Notary Public

0005 NOT

STATE OF OHIO

) ss.

COUNTY OF LUCAS

Anne M. Ind Aborney Art, age

Motory Public, State of Olde My Garrenission Has No Stokedon \$96,147,03 R.C.

On this 544-day of June, 2018, before me appeared RAJESH GUPTA, to me personally known, and acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

Notary Public

COMMISSION DOES NOT EXPIRE

Anne M. 123 Appensoy at Law Notary Public. State of Otio lay Commission Has No Expiration Sec. 147.03 R.C.

HAMDY IBRAHIM

STATE OF OHIO)
) ss.
COUNTY OF LUCAS	}

On this $\frac{14^{TH}}{1}$ day of May, 2018, before me appeared HAMDY IBRAHIM, to me personally known, and acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

Votary Public



JUSTIN LINGER Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires November 27, 2021